City of Philadelphia

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	180	147	Version:	0	Name:			
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	LAPSED		
File created:	2/22	/2018			In control:	CITY COUNCIL		
On agenda:					Final action			
Title:	Confirming the appointment of Marcel S. Pratt, Esq., as City Solicitor.							
Sponsors:	Council President Clarke, Councilmember Henon							
Indexes:	CITY SOLICITOR							
Code sections:								
Code sections: Attachments:	1. R	esolution	No. 180147	00.pd	lf			
	1. R Ver.	esolution Action By		00.pd		Action	Result	Tally
Attachments:			y	00.pd	ŀ	Action ADOPTED	Result	Tally
Attachments:	Ver.	Action By	y DUNCIL	00.pd	4 (F		Result	Tally
Attachments: Date 4/19/2018	Ver. 0	Action By CITY CO CITY CO	y DUNCIL		A C F N	ADOPTED ORDERED PLACED ON FINAL PASSAGE CALENDAR FOR NEXT	Result	Tally
Attachments: Date 4/19/2018 4/12/2018	Ver. 0 0	Action By CITY CO CITY CO COmmit	y DUNCIL DUNCIL	/hole	A C F N H	ADOPTED ORDERED PLACED ON FINAL PASSAGE CALENDAR FOR NEXT MEETING.	Result	Tally

Confirming the appointment of Marcel S. Pratt, Esq., as City Solicitor.

CITY COUNCIL

0

2/22/2018

WHEREAS, Mayor James F. Kenney has appointed Marcel S. Pratt, Esq., as City Solicitor; and

WHEREAS, Section 3-203 of the Philadelphia Home Rule Charter requires the advice and consent of a majority of all members of the Council for the appointment of the City Solicitor; now, therefore, be it

Introduced and Referred

RESOLVED, BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PHILADELPHIA, That Council hereby consents to and confirms the appointment of Marcel S. Pratt, Esq., as the City Solicitor.